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Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
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Re: Compliance Investigation of Intercept Communications Technologies, Inc. for 
Apparent Violation of Rule 25-4.01 61, FAC, Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies, Docket No. 040847-TX 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

We are counsel for Intercept Communications Technologies, Inc. (“IhterCept”). Intercept is 
a Georgia corporation headquartered at 3 150 Holcomb Bridge Road, Suite 200, Norcross, Georgia 
3007 1. Intercept was issued certificate number 7062 by the Florida Public Service Commission (the 
“Cornmission”) to provide local telecommunications services in Florida in Docket No. 990541 on 
August 3, 1999 (the “CLEC Certificate”). In addition, ’Intercept was issued certificate number 7282 
to provide interexchange services in Florida in Docket No. 990659. 

This correspondence regards Order No. PSC-04-1145-PAA-TX issued on November 18, 
2Ct 14 in Docket No. 040847-TX. Intercept respectfilly protests the Order and hereby offers to settle 
al! if the applicable compliance issues raised in Docket No. 040847-TX, as further discussed below, 

Despite having received the CLEC Certificate in 1999, Intercept never commenced the 
pruvision of telecommunications services in Florida (or in any other state). Because its business 
plans changed before it began provisioning any telecommunications services, Intercept took steps to 
affirmatively cancel its certificates in all other states in which Intercept had been certificated to 
provide telecommunications services, and was under the mistaken belief that the CLEC Certificate 
already had been cancelled. As such, Intercept believed in good faith that it was no longer obligated 
to comply with the requirements discussed in Docket No. 040847-TX. 

Intercept hereby offers to settle the issues raised in Docket No. 040847-TX by (i) voluntarily 
canceling the CLEC Certificate, and (ii) remitting the applicable 2003 and 2004 Regulatory 

se srnefit ees includin statutory penalties and interest. Intercept respectfully requests that the %hit& re0eiv~dFwith hling and to&a&d 
to Flml lbr dupordt F b f  to fwward 
ddpaalt ltrlbrmstfon to Records. 
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FRD3ND,HUDAK & HARRIS, LLP 
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ATTORNEYS AT L A W  
I 

Blanca Bayo, Director 
December 8,2004' , 
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Commission aqcept its proposal to voluntarily cancel the CLEC Certificate in lieu of assessing any 
fines sought in Docket No. 040847-TX. Toward this end, Intercept is enclosing its 2003 and 2004 
Regulatory Assessment Fee returns, along with full payment. I 

1 I 

Enclosed y e  the original and sixteen (I 6) copies of this letter. Please file the letter in your 
usual fashion and return one (1) file-stamped copy to us in the enclosed, pre-addressed envelope. .If- 
you have any questions regarding the foregoing, please contact the undersigned. 
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Sincerely, 

I 

Counsel for Intercept Communications Technologies, h c .  

CAWjh 
Enc . 
cc: 

I 

Paula Isler, Florida Public Service Commission 
(with enclosure) 
Intercept Communications Technologies, Inc. 
(with enclosure) 


